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Carolyn J. Johnsen – 011894 

cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com 
Peter W. Sorensen – 007506 

psorensen@jsslaw.com 
Kerry A. Hodges – 025547 

khodges@jsslaw.com 
JENNINGS, STROUSS & SALMON, P.L.C. 

A Professional Limited Liability Company 
The Collier Center, 11

th
 Floor 

201 East Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2385 

Telephone: (602) 262-5911 
Facsimile: (602) 495-2696 

 
Attorneys for Jerry Moyes 

 
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

 
In re: 

 

DEWEY RANCH HOCKEY, LLC 

 

COYOTES HOLDINGS, LLC 

 

COYOTES HOCKEY, LLC and 

 

ARENA MANAGEMENT GROUP, 

LLC, 

  

   Debtors. 

Chapter 11 Proceedings 

 

Case No. 2:09-bk-09488-RTBP 

(Jointly Administered) 

 

NOTICE OF FILING REDESIGNATION OF 

JERRY MOYES’S JULY 31, 2009 

DEPOSITION PURSUANT TO THE 

COURT’S CONFIDENTIALITY ORDER 

  Pursuant to the Court’s Order Governing the Exchange and Use of Confidential 

Information (Dkt. # 455) (the “Confidentiality Order”), counsel for Jerry Moyes designated 

the entirety of Moyes’s July 31, 2009 deposition as Highly Confidential Information by 

stating so orally on the record at that deposition.
1
  This designation was an interim 

designation only, intended to prevent disclosure of any portion of Moyes’s deposition until 

Moyes’s counsel had a reasonable opportunity to review the deposition transcript for 

                                              
1
  Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning given to them 

in the Court’s Confidentiality Order. 
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Restricted Information. 

  Having now reviewed the transcript, Moyes’s deposition is redesignated as 

follows: 

 

Confidential Information:   Pg. 14, ln. 5 to pg. 16, ln. 13 

Pg. 56, ln. 22 to pg. 57, ln.1 

Pg. 58, ln.17 to pg. 60, ln. 12 

Pg. 135, ln. 13 to pg. 141, ln. 6 

 

Highly Confidential Information:  Pg. 37, ln. 17 to pg. 44, ln. 13 

Pg. 62, ln. 3 to pg. 63, ln. 3 

Pg. 65, ln. 25 to pg. 66, ln. 24 

Pg. 121, ln. 4 to pg. 135, ln. 12 

Pg. 149, ln. 9 to pg. 152, ln. 11 

 

The remaining portions of the deposition do not contain Restricted Information and are 

therefore not subject to the Confidentiality Order. 

 August 12, 2009. 

 JENNINGS, STROUSS & SALMON, P.L.C. 
 
 

 By   /s/ Peter W. Sorensen  
  Carolyn J. Johnsen 
  Peter W. Sorensen 
  Kerry A. Hodges 
  Attorneys for Jerry Moyes 
 
COPY of the foregoing mailed and/or 
emailed on August 12, 2009, to the following 
parties:  
 
Thomas J. Salerno  

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey  

40 N. Central, #2700  

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Attorneys for Debtor 

tsalerno@ssd.com 

 



 

3225285v1(57881.11) 3 

3240088v1(57881.11) 

 

 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

Edward M Zachary  

Bryan Cave 

2 N. Central Ave #2200  

Phoenix, AZ 85004  

Attorneys for Debtor 

edward.zachary@bryancave.com 

 

Larry L. Watson 

U.S. Trustee 

Office of the U.S. Trustee 

230 North First Ave., Suite 204 

Phoenix, AZ 85003 

larry.watson@usdoj.gov 

 

C. Taylor Ashworth  

Stinson Morrison Hecker  

1850 N Central Ave #2100  

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Attorneys for National Hockey League 

tashworth@stinson.com 

 

James E. Cross  

Osborn Maledon 

2929 N. Central Ave. #2100  

Phoenix, AZ 85012  

Attorneys for National Hockey League Players’ Assoc. 

jcross@omlaw.com 

 

Susan M. Freeman  

Lewis And Roca  

40 N. Central Ave.  

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4429  

smf@lrlaw.com 

 

Donald L. Gaffney  

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.  

One Arizona Center  

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202  

Attorneys for Donatello Investments 

dgaffney@swlaw.com 
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Shane D. Gosdis  

Allison L. Kierman 

DLA Piper  

2525 E Camelback Rd #100  

Phoenix, AZ 85016  

Attorneys for Lease Group Resources, Inc. 

shane.gosdis@dlapiper.com 

allison.kierman@dlapiper.com 

 

Richard Henry Herold, Jr  

Hinshaw & Culbertson  

3200 N Central Ave #800  

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2428  

Aramark Sports and Entertainment Services  

rherold@hinshawlaw.com 

 

Alan A. Meda  

Stinson Morrison Hecker 

1850 N Central Ave #2100  

Phoenix, AZ 85004  

Attorneys for National Hockey League 

ameda@stinson.com 

 

Sean P. O'Brien  

Gust Rosenfeld  

201 E. Washington, #800  

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2327  

Attorneys for Drawbridge Special Opportunities Fund  

spobrien@gustlaw.com 

 

Cathy L. Reece  

Fennemore Craig  

3003 N. Central Ave., #2600  

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913  

Attorneys for City of Glendale, Arizona  

creece@fclaw.com 

 

Dale C. Schian  

Schian Walker  

3550 N. Central Ave. #1700  
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Phoenix, AZ 85012-2115  

ecfdocket@swazlaw.com 

 

Scott B. Cohen 

Engelman Berger 

3636 N. Central Ave., #700 

Phoenix, AZ 85012 

Attorneys for John Breslow 

sbc@engelmanberger.com 

 

Lori Lapin Jones 

98 Cutter Mill Road, #201 North 

Great Neck, NY 11021 

Attorney for BWD Group 

ljones@jonespllc.com 

 

William Novotny 

Mariscal, Weeks, McIntyre & Friedlander 

2901 N. Central Avenue, Suite 200 

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2705 

Attorneys for Coyote Center Development, LLC 

William.novotny@mwmf.com 

 

Ivan L. Kallick 

Carl L. Grumer 

Ileana M. Hernandez 

Manatt, Phelps & Phillips 

11355 W. Olympic Blvd. 

Los Angeles, CA 90064 

Attorneys for Ticketmaster 

ikallick@manatt.com 

cgrumer@manatt.com 

ihernandez@manatt.com 

 

Facility Merchandising, Inc. 

c/o Arthur E. Rosenberg 

Holland & Knight 

195 Broadway 

New York, NY 10007-3189 

Arthur.rosenberg@hklaw.com 
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Facility Merchandising, Inc. 

c/o Louis T.M. Conti 

Holland & Knight 

100 North Tampa Street, Suite 4100 

Tampa, FL 33602 

Louis.conti@hklaw.com 

 

Thomas H. Allen 

Paul Sala 

Allen, Sala & Bayne, PLC 

1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1150 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Attorneys for Official Joint Committee 

Of Unsecured Creditors 

tallen@asbazlaw.com 

psala@asbazlaw.com 

 

Jonathan K. Bernstein 

Andrew J. Gallo 

Bingham McCutchen LLP 

One Federal Street 

Boston, MA 02110 

jon.bernstein@bingham.com 

andrew.gallo@bingham.com 

 

William R. Baldiga 

Andrew M. Sroka 

Brown Rudnick LLP 

One Financial Center 

Boston, MA 02111 

Attorneys for City of Glendale, AZ 

wbaldiga@brownrudnick.com 

asroka@brownrudnick.com 

 

J. Gregory Milmoe 

Shepard Goldfein 

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom 

4 Times Square 

New York, NY 10036 

Attorneys for National Hockey League 

gregory.milmoe@skadden.com 
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shepard.goldfein@skadden.com 

 

Anthony W. Clark 

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom 

One Rodney Square 

Wilmington, DE 19899 

Attorneys for National Hockey League 

anthony.clark@skadden.com 

 

Steven M. Ambramowitz 

Vinson & Elkins 

666 Fifth Ave., 26
th

 Floor 

New York, NY 10103-0040 

Attorneys for SOF Investments/Donatello Investments 

sabramowitz@velaw.com 

 

Jeffrey A. Krieger 

Greenberg Glusker Fields Claman & Machtinger 

1990 Avenue of the Stars, #2100 

Los Angeles, CA 90067 

Attorneys for Wayne Gretzky 

jkrieger@greenbergglusker.com 

 

Jonathan P. Ibsen 

Laura A. Rogal 

Jaburg & Wilk, PC 

3200 N. Central Avenue, #2000 

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2440 

Attorneys for Wayne Gretzky 

jpi@jaburgwilk.com 

lar@jaburgwilk.com 

 

Albert Turi 

BWD Group, LLC 

BWD Plaza 

P. O. Box 9050 

Jericho, NY 11753-8950 

 

 

/s/ Sue Bermingham   

 


